- YINHUM FROST DEPTH OF ALL FOOTINGS = 48" 30.ALL NEU YORK STATE ENERGY CONSERVATION CONSTRUCTION CODES TO BE OBEYED.
2.MINIMUM SOIL BEARING CAPACITY = 2000 PSF. 33 ALL LUMBER TO BE # - DOUGLAS FIR/LARCH
3.ALL LEADERS AND DRAINS TO DRAIN INTO DRYWELLS OR STORM DRAINS, IF AVAILABLE. MINIMUM 1200 P.S.. CONSTRUCTION GRADE LUMBER. 34000 P.S.".
A.wﬁﬁkmm.m_._.«omm_mo.ﬂo_\ﬂ cm_uwm FOOT TO BE PROVIDED ON DRIVEWAYS FROM 34.ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL TO BE A-34 ("STEEL YIELD STRENGTH OF
: 35.TYPICAL STAIR: MAXIMUM STAIR RISER - 8"; MINIMUM TREAD - 10".
EMAXIMUM SLOPE OF | VERTICAL, | /2 HORIZONTAL ON ALL GRADES. SUCH M
SLOPES TO HAVE ADEQUATE GROUND COVER AND EROSION CONTROL DEVICES. mp.mﬁrﬂcﬂ.%_ﬂ %ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂm%kwﬂ%%ﬂm%%&uqmm%hm Mﬂrﬂﬁ%wﬂw _.4% _mm w_ﬁ.v %qﬂz
6ALL SLOPES TO SLOPE AWAY FROM BUILDING, WHERE _GRADE SLOPES INTO FRESH AIR ' G CNG
BULDING - A SWALE CAPABLE OF HANDLING ESTIMATED RUNOFF 1S TO BE PROVIDED. :
1. UHERE DRIVEWAY SLOPES TOUARD THE GARAGE, A TROUGH DRAIN IS TO BE PROVIDED. B et ok kD A EET THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
8.UOOD PLATES ON CONCRETE SLABS OR MASONRY TO BE PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER. :
Q.PROVIDED 2 ANCHOR BOLTS AT EACH CORNER OF FOUNDATION. ANCHOR 38.ALL PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE FILED FOR BY LICENSED
BOLTS TO BE 1/2' DIAMETER X -4 LONG AND 40" 0/C CONTRACTORS WHO SHALL PERFORM THE WORK IN CONFORMANCE WITH CODES
’ HAVING JURISDICTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN A FINAL CERTIFICATE
I0.ALL CONCRETE TO BE MINIMUM 4,000 PSI ( CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS ). OF OCCUPANCY OR COMPLIANCE UPON COMPLETION OF HIS WORK.
__.,_w\_w__.._.z%_,_mmmzm< VENEERS TO BE TIED MNIMUM I' - 0" O.C. WITH GALVANIZED 39.ALL LOCAL CODES AND REGULATIONS TO BE OBEYED.
O FRAIE OR DURO-UALL TO BLOCK BACKING. 4OLHERE EXISTING UORK IS TO BE CUT, CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL
I2DOUBLE FLOOR JOISTS TO BE PROVIDED UNDER ALL PARTITIONS OR FLOOR OPENINGS. SHORING, BRACING, WEDGING AND DRY PACKING:; AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE
[3.PROVIDE 4X4 (OR 4Xs) POSTS UNDER ALL WALL OPENINGS 5' - 0" AND OVER. FOR THE SAFETY OF THE STRUCTURE DURING THIS OPERATION.
4PROVIDE 2 - 2X8 HEADERS OVER ALL WALL OPENINGS UNLESS OTHERUISE INDICATED ON PLAN. A_._qhmmmmmmw%@%m »uw wm__m%rw_,m>m§ma,mm w_wr_w%u__.mw___m:m%«ow_mmmoﬁmm
[5WO0D COLUMNS SHALL BEAR ON CONCRETE OR SOLD MASONRY PIERS IN UHOSE NAME APPEARS HEREON.
BASEMENTS, PORCHES OR GARAGES.
42.ANY UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OF OR ADDITION TO THESE DRAUWINGS
16.PROVIDE 172" AIR SPACE AROUND WOOD GIRDERS FRAMING INTO MASONRY WALLS. IS A VIOLATION OF SECTION 1209 (2) OF THE NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION
ITMINIMUM DISTANCE FROM GRADE TO WOOD I8 8" LAW. SUCH AUTHORIZATION SHALL ONLY BE IN WRITING, SIGNED AND SEALED
IB.ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY RETAINING WALLS NOT SHOUN ON PLAN. BY THE ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER.
19.VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS ON THE JOB SITE. 43.ALL GLASS IS TO BE INSULATED GLASS.
20.URITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THESES DRAWINGS SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE 44 ENGINEER TO BE GIVEN AT LEAST 24 HOURS NOTICE PRIOR TO ANY SITE VISIT(S).
OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS AND ARE NOMINAL. 45.ALL SMOKE/HEAT DETECTORS TO BE HARDUWIRED WITH BATTERY BACK-UP.
2LANY VARIATIONS FROM CONDITIONS AS SHOW ON THESE DRAWINGS SHALL BE 44 ALL EXTERIOR LUMBER TO BE PRESSURE-TREATED LUMBER.
BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER. WORK SHALL NOT PROCEED 41THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE REQUIRED TO REPAIR AND PATCH ANY AREAS
UNTIL CLARIFICATION HAS BEEN RECEIVED. THAT ARE ALTERED OR DAMAGED DURING THE PROCESS OF ALTERATION
[« 22.ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO ALL CODES HAVING JURISDICTION, WHERE ’
: : r : n MOVER & CONFLICTS OF/OR BETUEEN CODES OCCUR, THE MORE STRINGENT CODE 48.THE CONTRACTOR IS CAUTIONED TO MAKE CONTINUOUS OBSERVATIONS
: 3 : ; A SHALL SUPERSEDE ALL OTHERS. . OF THE EXISTING STRUCTURE DURING THE PERFORMANCE OF HIS WORK
oE T M AP A LD 1€ 5o i A ST T e e
> > _I O O > _ O Z > HENTTSIRACTOR ANDIOR SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE HIS ADDITIONAL DEFLECTIONS, ETC), HE SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER. .
' 49.THE ENGINEER SHALL BE THE SOLE JUDGE AS THE ADEQUACY OF THE WORK
| 2R R N OGS D BB R DaN® SHALL PERFORMED AS RELATED TO APPROVAL OF LORK FOR PAYMENT BY THE
Oznﬁm_lﬁ_wwhW 31 SHALL SUPERSEDE ALL OTHERS. ’ OUNER. THE ENGINEER SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO ORDER THE REMOVAL OF
_ DEFECTIVE WORK AND MATERIAL AND HAVE SUCH AREAS CORRECTED AT NO
E E E ﬂ E E H CATALIOTI E E 2644 SONTRACTORS AND/OR 2UB-CONTRACTORS ARE TO USE THE APFROVED ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OUNER. THE GOVERNMENTAL INSPECTORS SHALL
N/E STANDARDS: AIS.C. FEDERAL, IS, ETC. AND THE HIGHEST STANDARDS OF ALSO JUDGE THE WORK FOR MINIMUM COMPLIANCE WITH CODES. APPROVAL BY
CNTRL# &IIT5 2428 THEIR TRADES. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PERFORMED TO THESE STANDARDS. SUCH INSPECTORS DOES NOT PRECLUDE DECISIONS BY THE ARCHITECT. THE
NISHIMUR A 48.11-3-20 u 21SET ALL WORK STRAIGHT, PLUMB AND LEVEL OR WTH INDICATED SLOPE. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE ALL NECESSARY FIELD ADJUSTMENTS AS
CNTRLH 44139 OO58 N/F 3 QO 2BENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR SUPERVISION OF CONSTRUCTION AND/OR DICTATED BY JOB CONDITIONS AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OUNER.
PANEBRIANCO 48.11-3-2] RIM= 544.2 w N z ._m H ar| :T._ SHALL SUPERSEDE ALL OTHERS. OBSERVATION OF WORK IN PROGRESS. 50.FIRESTOPPING SHALL BE PROVIDED AT WALLS AND CEILINGS WHERE
: oM 0 <t < by 29NO WORK TO COMMENCE UNTIL APPROVAL IS OBTAINED FROM THE REQURED BY CODE AND SHALL NOT EXCEED § FEET VERTICALLY OR
N/F EZ w W ¥ BUILDING DEPARTMENT; AND ALL NECESSARY PERMITS HAVE BEEN SECURED. 20 FEET HORIZONTALLY.
48.11-2-22 M w N % M :K._ % W 30.ANY PLUMBING AND/OR ELECTRICAL WORK, TO BE DONE UNDER SEPARATE APPLICATIONS. 5L.ALL NEW CEILING, FLOOR OR FOOF JOISTS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 4" BEARING.
CEDAR TREE Y °0 O 20 3LENGINEER TO BE NOTIFIED OF ANY CHANGES TO PLAN AND APPROVED BY HIM. S2ALL DAMAGED STRUCTURAL MENMBERS SHALL BE REPLACED.
N Y v 0 53. DOORS AT GARAGE,TOP OF UNCONDITIONED BASEMENTAND ATTIC ACCESS
z>ommm__m. m*muq 0 MUST BE INSULATED AND WEATHERSTRIPPED(NI02.2.3)
| o FENCE
VINYL FENCE T\ 100.00" S 4°04'00" \ o PICKET s 4°0400" E TABLE R3015 MINIMUM UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED LIVE LOADS * NOTE: . TYPE 5b CONSTRUCTION
B O SR i 0 N L =S SN i i * BEER IS G A AR/ e G
\ I in 4 . - | _.ﬂ - o 1 - P ATTICS WITH LIMTED STORAGE 20 GUARDRAILS IN-FILL COMPONENTS 50 EXCHANGE UNIT SHALL BE _zmqmrrmooEImmm z_mnmmmwm%
| — = — | T Tt oo 54 T~ \ ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE o PASSENGER VEHICLE GARAGES 50 INY] 401.2 Ventilation Requred
// I. PIN FOUND 1 | L _ — - — L5 — /_; — 541 - 1.O1 Every occupied space shall be <m=:_z& by natural means n
A | _ ' — 545 — — N 84°04'44" W DECKS 40 ROOMS OTHER THAN SLEEPING ROOMS | 40 mnngmu_._nm uith Section 402 or by mechanical means in
—_ | _ w FENCE I — — 5 —54L EXTERIOR BALCONIES 40 SLEEPING ROOMS 30 accordance with Section 403. All duelling units, where
g c
w —_— — - STOCKADE S = ~ — = : natural ventilation 1s proposed, shall be tested i
— T — ol - N SHED < ] e — S« . FIRE ESCAPES 40 STAIRS 40 accordance with Section R402.4..2 of the Energy
ﬂ uO ﬂ ﬂ — E Ol RA REMAINS Sia— :w._E 8 Conservation Construction Code of New York State. Where the
S — = /O N ) — — GUARDRAILS AND HANDRAILS 200 DEAD LOAD = 20 LBS/SF m__ﬂ _aq_._:m:m: ms.m _w_ less m_s: mﬁg_q changes v,w_. o_zm_m
% “ — — o ‘ _./.m “ I~ N _,._._ —o5 %/Aﬁ 3 4 INDIVIDUAL STAIR TREADS SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR THE UNIFORMLY “nmmﬂ Mw_sﬂ: _“_w n__Umvw__hﬁﬂ,m %h___nm wz_wﬂmﬁﬂm_uw <m_ﬂ_:_m_nmu
o ° o o o . 84¢ - DISTRIBUTED LIVE LOAD OR A 300-POUND CONCENTRATED LOAD by mechanical means m accordance with Section 403.
ol LOT K8 l1-3-24 o0 L - _ <N S|« 9 ACTNG OVER AN AREA OF 4 SQUARE INCHES, UHICHEVER PRODUCES 4013 When R |
- — 2 ar q . . en Regqurre
© | — — — s Y) e Ventilation shall _umn_%-,o<mn_mn_ during the periods that the
° b room or space Is occupled.
z | M 844 848 T 9 o \
H - — e e T H © NII03.4 (R403.6) Mechanical Ventllation (Mandatory)
! _ ! iy ! LOT 48.1-3-25 = e 0 — NO Z _ Z O > l_l > . ZONE DISTRICT = R-I0 The bulding shall be provided with ventilation that
_UWOTOmmO - — — _ “ EE =3 -z M / L. 10010 P. |09 : nw._ﬂv__mm wrth ﬁ_wm _.Bsaﬁm:: ﬁo_m ﬁmmnc%:ﬁw_mom 2~_=_m_._ ;
WooD omﬂk 42 | 43 N30 CIRILLO exhasts shal hve antonatic of vy damers that close
— _ I W) w E \ N/E SECTION -48.1 BLOCK -3 LOTS -24 uhen the ventilation system 1s not operating.
: 1 |- gxw -
CNTRLE 40125 0258 “ a JYJ —i 3 P N 48l->-1 REQURED EXSTNG ___|FROPOSED COHPLIACE Bician Fon Bty e Howe Tlechanca Verlatin
MASTRO = - - — > w ) Fans used to provide uhdle-house mechanical ventiat
2 _ “ .ﬂm al au 3 SN . LOT AREA 20,000 SF 10,000 SF 10,000 SF non-conforning mm_ﬂ_m ___,hmmﬂ ﬁ__mﬂv%__sw___ﬂﬂm___mm_,_wmmmm ﬁm_m,\m___mw mo_zﬁ ﬁ_
N0 xception: Where an ar handler that 1s integral to teste
— 48.11-3-23 | 1°= S0 AN LOT WIDTH 80 FT 100 FT 100 FT conplies and lsted HYAC equpment 1s used to provide uhole-house
= - = | Z<( . RPN Sao N mechanical ventilation, the ar handler shall be pouered by
1wl D | | 120 H 0 R o w FILED MAP NO. 14704 FRONT YARD 30 20,0 s an electroncally conmutated motor.
| O ) w [T / .
W< 1 Oy _ ERA < m* LIGHTING
| = - u ' ' 90% of lamps in permanently mstalled
174 O _ | Z LY DT”__ln Wa A\/ REAR YARD 30 400 conphes fixtures wil vw _,_n_,_wm:_nmé ? 90% of fixtures contan
H hY — — _/% 1 o35 N SIDE YARD SDE-1 TS0 - 17 _ i only high-efficacy lamps)
49)] ! —_ O — ' _ “ %/‘ Il S \_._D'_ F i / 2 COMBINED - 24 2 COMBINED - 40 C-rated recessed lighting fixtures sealed at housing/nterior finish
w M H '/\'m% U - " H — / L _l_m_o_l_‘—. WW T.—. _ w _\w m.—.om_mm MA.Q _ M _\M m.—.om_mm no_=v__mw m:m _mvm_mm to _zm_nmﬁm IMO ﬂ?: _mmwmmm at A_m Tm.
Q) N w0 T _ NOTE:
— (5000 sf) . , complies e
@) P ( _ O BLOG. COVERAGE 25 : rés (160.138 SF) NIOLIO.LI (R303.111) Bloun-In or Sprayed Roof and
A_H U) O HOUSE 1180.128 SF Celling Insulation
il O ! / i jﬁtﬂi%tuﬁﬂ E_ O" DECK 218.4471 SF The thickness of bloun-in or spraged fiberglass and
= 14.012 SF cellulose roof and cerling insulation shall be written mn
> DR - O_ ‘ S I 540 || . FRONT STOOP inches (nm) on markers that are mstalled at not less than
_l O PROPOSED ,O e QO one for every 300 square feet (28 m2) throughout the attic
<« o ASPHALT /o_ - o . space. The markers shall be affixed to the trusses or joists
Ny yd Q) _UW_<W=._ >/ﬁ Lo ;\ DRIVEWAY A w and marked with the mmimum mitial installed thickness with
| . O1 %_ Pz H o nunbers not less than | inch (25 mm) n height. Each marker
AV4 O I 55 — —! _ 15} H o ] shall face the attic access opening. The thickness and
N M — I. PIN FOUND & 5. O~_ co A - 15.00' EASEMENT TO THE TOUN OF YORKTOUN installed R-value of sprayed polyurethane foam nsulation
<{ \“l o . ____100.00" _ mv AN o —=o - - —-— --— - — &L - ———-- -- o - — B~ S T 20" SEWER, DRAINAGE AND GENERAL UTILITY shall be indicated on the certification provided by the
- ./ T — _ 100.00' N 4°04'0Q" E\ L PIN SET ll\m — = N 4°04'00" U isulation installer.
I — T S R B e marie o s PIN SET MANUAL J DESIGN CRITERIA
—_ : 127, 16" ¢ - ’
mX‘mij P — ;\ MAMOSA @ d\ ALTITUDE
WATE — Wy — : / 1 . UNTER | SUMMER | CoRRECTION |Beuon DEGIGH HEATING,
R MAIN w . L h \ _ n ELEVATION | LATTITUDE | HEATNG | COOLNG | FACTOR " | DERRoRATIRE TEPERATIRE | TEHFERATIRE
~ ] 1 1 gl [ ) " °
~
= AINE STREET - —— e | e | B wE [
EXISTING SANITARY SEWER™ 8" 218 LF. - SLOPE = 0.32% [ 04 |15 1 " 30 3
53 UATER MaN
— T T
INV= 530.1 - (A/K/A PAINE AVENUE) v
M= 529.8 P
INV= .
SMH oM mmwm.__ “ . TABLE 402.1.2 INSULATION AND FENESTRATION REQUIREMENTS BY COMPONENT
= . s ~
SMH ~ CLIMATE | FENESTRATION SKYLIGHTb GLAZED CEILING oo MASS FLOOR BASEMENTc SLABd CRAIL
- - - FENESTRATION - FRAME WALL WALL WALL R-VALUE SPACE
\\ ZONE | U-FACTORS UFACTOR [ chiGch, e ROVALE | REVALUE R-VALUE | RTVALE | R-VALUE { DEPTH __m_>«w :Hm
[ / 4 032 055 0.40 4 20 or 1345h 8/13 ] 10 /13 0,2 ft 10/13
5 030 055 NR 49 20 or I345h 13/ 304 15/13 10,2 ft 5/19
NR = Not Requred.
For_Sl: | foot = 304.8 mm.
a. R-values are mnimums. U-factors and SHGC are maxmums. Where msulation 1s mstalled in a cavity that 1s less than the label or design thickness of the insulation, the
installed R-value of the msulation shall be not less than the R-valie specified i the table.
b. The fenestration U-factor colunn excludes skyhights. The SHGC colunn applies to all glazed fenestration.
c. "l0/13" means R-10 continuous insulation on the mterior or exterior of the home or R-I3 cavity msulation on the mterior of the basement wall. *I5/19" means R-5 continuous
insulation on the interior or exterior of the home or R-19 cavity insulation at the nterior of the basement wall. Altematively, compliance with *15/19" shall be R-13 cavity
insulation on the mterior of the basement wall plus R-5 continuous isulation on the interior or exterior of the home.
m _ _ m _ —I \P Z d. R-5 msulation shall be provided under the ful slab area of a heated slab m addtion to the requred slab edge insulation R-valie for slabs. as indicated i the table. The
SCALE: /16" = I'-0" slab edge insulation for heated slabs shall not be requred to extend below the slab.
e. Alternatively, msulation sufficient to fil the framng cavity and providing not less than an R-value of R-19.
f. The first value 1s cavity msulation, the second value 1s continuous msulation. Therefore, as an example, "I345" means R-13 cavity isulation plus R-5 continous msulation.
g Mass walls shall be m accordance wth Section R402.2.5. The second R-value applies where more than half of the msulation 1s on the mterior of the mass wall.
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